U.S. PTO 09 - 18	8-2007 Docket No. 78177-A/GJG	
FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) 09/06/2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 8-96)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	145840 Adocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Paul Kiprono Chepkwony		
Maria Medina	Name: International Patent Holdings,	
Mitchell Medina	Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box HM 1179, Canon's Court	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Victoria St., Hamilton, Bermuda	
Yes No	City/State/Zip: HM EX	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
<b>7</b>		
Assignment Merger	}	
Security Assignment Change of Name		
Other		
Execution September 6, 2007, September 6,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Date(s): 2007 and September 6, 2007	1	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being application is (are): September 6, 2007	g filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed.		
Nome: Norman II Tirrin	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: Norman H. Zivin		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		
1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1165 Avenue of the Americas		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	8. Deposit account number:	
	02 2305	
	03-3125	
DO NOT HE	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	AP 1110 A1 13A	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	11	
Gary J. Gershik	September 6, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Signar	re/Reg. No. 39,992 Date	
Transcort order order	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	
	document: 4	
	document	
)		
17/2007 DRYRNE 00000013 033125 11899914		
17/2007 DBYRNE 00000013 033123 1103332		
HC:8021 40.00 DA		
ηυ»··· /		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0146

## Attorney Docket No. 1286/78177-A/GIG

## Assignment.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Paul Kiprono Chepkwony a resident of Kenya: Maria Medina a resident of Kenya and Mitchell Medina a resident of Kenya

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to International Patent Holdings, Ltd., a corporation of the State of Bermuda, having a place of business at P.O. Box HM 1179, Canon's Court, 22 Victoria St., Hamilton, Bermuda HM EX and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on and is entitled

(U.S. SERIAL NO. FILED SEPTEMBER 6, 2007)
COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING INFECTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application:

JPW Rev 4pril 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0147

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: SEPT 67# 2007
Williess Decem juposition

Ignored namel

10 . BC & 665 111146 6 laidress

MARKET KAIRCHI KENTA CELLI

JPW Rev. April 19, 2907

LSI

	*** *** #.	- Concert Rest Can III
Date: Lent C NOOT		Maria Medina
Witness the telephone des	isznanuci	
Mitchell KV Line	to a see I seemed	
P.D. Ben 665, L'illage Hill	thunter muce	
	[minicial	
Nambi Kenya 2062		
•		
	. –	Mildel Medica LA
Company of the same		CONTROL OF STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O
Witness Roun Checker	-	Mitchell Medina
Witness Jones Little Blue	[sammue]	
POBOX GOS PHINGE	transed namel	
POBOX 665 PHINCE	lachter est	
MARKET NAMOON KENIA	mer. 31	
MANGET KOCIA	المال المال المالية	
		L2.1
10 m		the company of the second control that a control the control to th
Date:		
Witness:	[otishinse]	
AND THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	ipmeed name!	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jadeiress	
		I.SI
_		
Date:		•
Witness:	[marature]	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	fininged (mine)	
	[address]	
	•	
		ILSUILSU
Date:		
Witness:	 Ingraturet	
	[proded tennel	
	, [aditress]	
The second secon	-	

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0149

**RECORDED: 09/06/2007**